SOUTHERN NEW MEXICO STATE FAIR & RODEO ROYALTY PAGEANT WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I hereby agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the SNMSF&R Royalty Pageant and I understand that any violation of the rules and regulations may disqualify me from participation in the competition and/or future events.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the SNMSF&R Royalty Committee Members, SNMSF&R Fair Board members, agents, employees and/or any of the contestants in the SNMSF&R Royalty Pageant together with those persons and entities who donate horses, float trailers, vehicles for use by myself and the other contestants from any claims resulting from the loss, accident or injury received by me in connection with participation by me in any events, performances, parades, or any other activities.

I hereby release and waive any claim that I may now or hereafter have (including loss, damage, theft, bodily injury, loss of income, earnings, pain and suffering, emotional or mental distress and any and all medical expenses), against any public or private facility manager/owner and entity for which a contest function is held or contracted by SNMSF&R Royalty Pageant including but not limited to the SNMSF&R Royalty Pageant, SNMSF&R Royalty Committee, SNMSF&R Fair Board, SNMSF Rodeo Committee, and the County of Dona Ana.

The aforementioned provisions shall be fully binding upon and shall be effective against the undersigned, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, or assigns and shall apply to actions of the undersigned personally, the undersigned's family, guests, employees, or agents.

Contestant Signature	Da	ate	
Parent/Guardian Signature (if under 18)	Da	Date	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	: * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*******	
STATE OF	COUNTY OF		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE	ME THIS DAY OF	, 20	
-	Notary Public		
My commission expires:	J		